Features
l  Planar Die construction
l  410mW Power Dissipation
l  Zener Voltages from 2.4V - 39V
l  Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes
Mechanical Data
l  Case:  SOD-123 Molded Plastic
l  Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208

TEST
CURRENT Izt
MAXIMUM ZENER
IMPEDANCE
‘B’ SUFFIX ONLY
 Zzt @ Izt Zzk @ Izk=1.0mA
MAXIMUM REVERSE
LEAKAGE CURRENT
 Ir @ Vr
Max. Zener Current
Izm @ TA
MCC PART
NUMBER
Marking
VOLTS mA OHMS OHMS nA VOLTS mA
BZT52C2V4          W1  2.4 5   85 600             100000          1.0     -
BZT52C2V7          W2  2.7 5   83 500 75000            1.0 134
BZT52C3    W3  3.0 5   95 500              50000            1.0 118
BZT52C3V3         W4             3.3 5   95 500              25000            1.0 109
BZT52C3V6          W5            3.6  5   95 500             15000            1.0 100
BZT52C3V9          W6            3.9 5   95 500              10000            1.0  92
BZT52C4V3          W7            4.3 5   95 500 5000            1.0   84
BZT52C4V7          W8            4.7 5   78 500  5000    1.0   76
BZT52C5V1          W9             5.1 5  60 480  100   0.8   67
BZT52C5V6          WA            5.6 5  40 400  100 1.0    59
BZT52C6V2          WB            6.2 5  10  200 100 2.0     54
BZT52C6V8          WC            6.8 5  8.0 150  100 3.0     49
BZT52C7V5          WD             7.5 5  7.0 50  100 5.0    44
BZT52C8V2          WE            8.2 5  7.0  50  100  6.0   40
BZT52C9V1         WF            9.1 5  10   50  100  7.0   36
BZT52C10             WG           10   5  15  70  100  7.5                33
BZT52C11            WH             11  5  20  70  100  8.5                30
BZT52C12            WI 12  5   20 90   100 9.0                28
BZT52C13            WK              13  5   25 110 100 10    25
BZT52C15            WL             15  5    30 110 100 11    23
BZT52C16           WM              16  5   40  170             100 12   20
BZT52C18            WN 18  5   50 170 100 14   18
BZT52C20            WO              20  5   50 220 100 15   17
BZT52C22   WP 22  5   55 220 100 17   16
BZT52C24   WR 24  5   80 220 100 18   13
BZT52C27    WS             27  5   80 250 100 20   12
BZT52C30    WT 30 5   80 250 100 22.5               10
BZT52C33    WU 33 5   80 250 100 25    9
BZT52C36    WW 36 5   90 250 100 27    9
BZT52C39    WX  39 5   90 300 100 29    8
NOTE:
1.Tolerance and Type Number Designation. The type numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ±5%.
2.Specials Available Include:
A. Nominal zener voltages between the voltages shown and tighter voltage tolerances.